
TRIP LOG Utah Jul 2009

Day 1 alt Tues Jul 7
Road to Mi Time Mi
Local 12 12 0:00
MO-58 w Holden 11 0:27 23 0:27 snack bk
MO-131 s Jct MO-2 7 0:19 30 0:46
MO-2 w State Line 38 0:44 68 1:30
KS-68 w Ottawa 33 0:25 101 1:55 +10 M rest bk
  " Jct KS-268 16 0:22 117 2:17
KS-268 w Jct US-75 10 0:10 127 2:27
KS-31 w Osage City 9 0:14 136 2:41
US-56 w 62 1:08 198 3:49
KS-4 w JCT I-135 42 1:21 240 5:10
I-135 n 13 0:34 253 5:44 +drive-thru town

I-70 w Hays 93 1:25 346 7:09
Local 18 364 7:25

Comfort Inn Average NS- $90

28.9 mpg/48 mph

day 2 Wed Jul 8
Road to Mi Time
I-70 w Oakley 84 1:14 84 1:14

10 1:34 94 2:48
" Colby 16 0:16 110 3:04

local/Prairie Museum 1 0:58 111 4:02
" Burlington 65 0:57 176 4:59
 Local-carousel/lunch 3 1:44 179 6:43
US-385 n 54 0:52 233 7:35
US-34 w Brush 77 1:24 310 8:59 bk in here
I-76 w Wiggins 25 0:23 335 9:22
US-34 w Greeley 34 0:42 369 10:04
  " 21 0:28 390 10:32

local 21 411
Water slide! 15K NS

29.9 mpg/52 mph 775

Actuals

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Centerview

+ln bk
Herrington

Salina

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm

local/Fick Museum

Wray

Loveland

HIE Loveland



Day 3 Thurs Jul 9
Road to Mi Time
US-34 w Estes Park 36 0:55 36 0:55

RMNP local 50 5:14 86 6:09
  " 15 0:18 101 6:27
US-40 w 77 1:45 178 8:12

local: falls 8 1:00 186 9:12
Craig 43 0:47 229 9:59
local 5 234

HI Craig 15K
29.6 mpg/47 mph 1009

Day 4 Fri Jul 10 Mi
Road to Mi Time
US-40 w 29 0:30 29 0:30
  " Dinosaur 56 0:50 85 1:20

Monument trip 71 3:31 156 4:51
 " 20 0:35 176 5:26
UT-149 Monument trip 35 3:01 211 8:27
US-40 w Vernal 22 0:16 233 8:43

local 3 236
HIE Vernal OK 15K

29.8 mpg/45 mph 1245

Day 5 Sat Jul 11
Road to Mi Time
US-40 w 56 1:10 56 1:10
US-191 s Price 54 1:02 110 2:12

local: museum 1 1:36 111 3:48
UT-10 s Castle Dale 32 0:38 143 4:26

local: museum 0 1:07 143 5:33
UT-10 s Fremont Jct 39 0:48 182 6:21
UT-72 s 35 0:55 217 7:16
UT-24 e 22 0:35 239 7:51

Capitol Reef RT/local 41 280
OK, good ice

 29.5 mpg/43 mph 1525

Day 6 Sun Jul 12

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm

Granby
Steamboat Spgs ln en route

HI- Key probs

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Maybell

ln?
Jenson

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Duchesne

Loa
Torrey

Rimrock Inn



Road to Mi Time
UT-12 s 66 2:24 66 2:24  stop at Anasazi SP 

  " 34 0:49 100 3:13
Kodachrome Basin 21 1:40 121 4:53

  " Ruby's Inn 12 0:51 133 5:44
UT-63 rt Bryce Canyon 48 3:41 181 9:25
UT-12 s Jct US-89 14 0:15 195 9:40
US-89 s 60 1:06 255 10:46

local 1 256
15K

29.9 mpg/42 mph 1781

Day 7 Mon Jul 13
Road to Mi Time Mi
Alt 89 e Jacob Lake 36 0:43 36 0:43
AZ-67 s North Rim gate 31 0:47 67 1:30
  " local 70 4:46 137 6:16
AZ-67 n Jacob Lake 31 1:15 168 7:31
ALT 89 e Jct US 89 67 2:08 235 9:39 w/ Lee's Ferry RT: 

US-89 n Page 23 0:31 258 10:10
local 9 267

HIE Page nice 10K
30.0 mpg/41 mph 2048

Day 8 Tues Jul 14
Road to Mi Time Mi

local: AC trip 8 5:00 8 5:00
Antelope Canyon 4 0:05 12 5:05

AZ 98 s Jct US-160 62 0:56 74 6:01
US-160 e 12 0:12 86 6:13
  " 19 0:17 105 6:30

lunch 0 0:45 105 7:15
US-163 n Monument Valley 24 0:25 129 7:40

Tour 22 3:52 151 11:32
US-163 n Mexican Hat 21 0:24 172 11:56

local 5 177
Hat Rock Inn good view $90 

29.3 mpg/39 mph 2225

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Escalante
Henrieville

ln?

Kanab

HIE Kanab rez messed up

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm

w/ ln

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm

Betatakin 
Kayenta



Day 9 Wed Jul 15
Road to Mi Time
UT-261 n Jct UT-95 43 1:07 43 1:07
UT-95 w 21 1:30 64 2:37
UT-95 e 33 0:34 97 3:11

5 1:31 102 4:42
US-191 n Jct UT-211 34 0:43 136 5:25
UT-211 RT 83 3:18 219 8:43
US-191 n 39 0:47 258 9:30

local 4

29.6 mpg/40 mph 2483

Day 10 Thurs Jul 16
Road to Mi Time
US-191 Arches NP RT 58 4:02 58 4:02
US-191 s Monticello 53 1:04 111 5:06
US-491 e Pleasant View 41 0:42 152 5:48
  " Jct CO-184 9 0:09 161 5:57
Co-184 e Anasazi HS 7 0:09 168 6:06

visit 0 0:57 168 7:03
 " 19 0:22 187 7:25
US-160 e 31 0:42 218 8:07

local 0:15 218 8:22 WM stop
  " 54 1:08 272 9:30

Local 5 0:00 277 9:30
PS-HIE

29.4 mpg/42 mph 970-731-5101 2760

Day 11 Fri Jul 17
Road to Mi Time
US-84 e 50 0:54 50 0:54

local 0 0:27 50 1:21
NM/Co-17 n 27 0:34 77 1:55
forest 24 1:10 101 3:05

local 0 4:31 101 7:36
forest Jct CO 15 34 1:43 135 9:19
CO-15 Monte Verde 12 0:13 147 9:32
US-285 n 15 0:17 162 9:49

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
w/ 10 mi Goosenecks

Nat'l Bridges RT
Blanding
local: museum/ln

Canyonlands
Moab

Redstone Inn

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm

Mancos
Durango

Pagosa Spgs

Ok

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Chama

Platoro Jct
Platoro

Alamosa



Local 8 170
messed up waffler $82.79 

29.2 mpg/39 mph 2930

Day 12 Alt Sat Jul 18
Road to Mi Time
US-285 s 61 1:12 61 1:12
US-64 e 32 0:58 93 2:10 w/ rest stop

local 1 1:44 94 3:54
  " Eagles Nest 31 0:43 125 4:37

24 0:35 149 5:12
10 1:14 159 6:26

NM-58 e Jct I-25 19 0:19 178 6:45
I-25 s Springer 4 0:03 182 6:48
US-56 e Clayton 84 1:23 266 8:11
US-64 e Boise City 45 0:56 311 9:07 bk
  " 62 1:03 373 10:10

local 3 376
good, new 5K  

31.2 mpg/44 mph 3306

Day 13 alt Sun Jul 19
Road to Mi Time
US-54 e 132 2:20 132 2:20
  " local: sculptor 0 0:56 132 3:16
  " Pratt 43 0:54 175 4:10
  " Wichita 86 1:34 261 5:44
I-35 n 76 1:20 337 7:04 w/ bk on TP
  " Ottawa 60 0:50 397 7:54 + bk
KS-68 e state line 34 0:45 431 8:39
MO-2 e Jct MO-131 37 0:44 468 9:23
Usual 24 0:29 492 9:52 din

Home 8 500
31.3 mpg/50 mph 3806

CI Alamosa

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Tres Piedras
Taos

Cimmaron
local: Philmont w/ ln

Guymon

Guymon HIE

Ttl Mi Ttl Tm
Mullinville

w/ Greensburg stop

w/ McD stop
Emporia

Wbg
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